Hartwith cum Winsley Parish Council

Website: www.hartwithcumwinsleypc.co.uk

Parish Clerk: Tracey Dawson
The Laurels, Street Lane, Harrogate, HG3 5HW, Tel: 07464 336124
Email: clerkhartwithpc@gmail.com

To: All Hartwith cum Winsley Parish Councillors

You are summoned to attend the Annual Meeting of Hartwith cum Winsley Parish Council to be held **Tuesday**, **16**th **May 2023** at 7.00 pm at The Annexe, Summerbridge Methodist Church.

Annual Meeting

- 1. To elect a Chair for 2023-24
- 2. To receive the Chair's Declaration of Acceptance of Office of Chair

(The new Chair to preside)

- 3. To elect Vice- Chair for 2023-24
- 4. To receive the Declarations of Acceptance of Office of a Councillor.
- 5. To appoint Council representatives and membership of sub-committees and outside bodies for 2023-24
- 6. Parishioners exchange of information.

The Annual Meeting will be followed by the full Parish Council meeting.

Tracey Dawson Clerk to Hartwith cum Winsley Parish Council